North Dakota law.
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Washington Monument.

CHAPTER 138.

MEMORIAL BLOCK.

AN ACT to Provide for a Memorial Block to be placed in the Washington
Monument.

Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territary of
Dalkota :

§ 1. MEMORIAL BLOCK To BE PREPARED. DimENsions.] That a
memorial block of red granite or quartzite from the Dell
Rapids quarry in Minnehaha county, be provided for the pur-
pose of being placed in the Washington National Monument
in the District of Columbia. That said block shall be f the
dimensions following: in length four feet,in breadth two feet
and six inches, in thickness six inches, and shall have en-
graved thereon, upon a polished face, the coat of arms of the
Territory of Dakota as prescribed for the great seal of the
Territory.

§ 2. AvrprorriaTION.] The sum of two hundred dollara or
so much thereof as may be needed, is hereby appropriated
out of the funds of the Territory not otherwise appropriated,
for the purpose of defraying the expenses of procuring said
memorial block and forwarding the same to the city of Wash-
ington, and the governor is hereby authorized to appoint a
suitable person to procure the same and superintend its proper
completion; and when so completed and forwarded, the ter-
ritorial anditor shall issue his warrant for the cost of the same,
not exceeding two hundred dollars, upon the certificate of the
governor, stating that the same has been completed, and the
actual cost of the same.

§ 8. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage and approval.
Approved, March 3, 1881.
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